4
°

0 N O O WON =

g0 o0 b B DA DB DBS DB D DD OOWOWOWWOWWOWOWWNSNMNDMNDDNDMNDDMNDDNDDNDDNDSL L 24 d a4
A ON 20 O o N0 N ®NODITO O ©®IO0 RN IO O©OONOOEWONITO OOMNOOOMOWDNOD-2oOO©

ICPC 2025 - Tehran Site Quota

Solved Solved Top Rank Score

Institution 2023 2024 2024 2025
Sharif University of Technology 10.75 7.50 1 9.13
University of Tehran 7.75 5.50 4 6.63
Amirkabir University of Technology 7.33 4.25 7 5.79
Islamic Azad University, Science and Research Branch 6.00 4.00 11 5.00
Iran University of Science and Technology 5.25 4.00 10 4.63
Shahid Beheshti University 5.00 4.00 12 4.50
University of Isfahan 5.00 3.67 9 4.33
Khaje Nasir Toosi University of Technology 4.33 4.00 14 417
Ferdowsi University of Mashhad 4.00 4.00 16 4.00
Shiraz University 5.00 3.00 34 4.00
Kharazmi University 5.00 3.00 50 4.00
Isfahan University of Technology 3.67 3.50 15 3.58
Guilan University 4.00 3.00 26 3.50
Urmia University 4.00 3.00 31 3.50
Islamic Azad University of Karaj 4.00 2.50 23 3.25
Yazd University 3.50 3.00 47 3.25
University of Tabriz 3.33 3.00 24 3.17
Shahid Chamran University of Ahvaz 3.00 3.00 28 3.00
Shahrood University 3.00 3.00 30 3.00
Shahed University 3.00 3.00 40 3.00
Islamic Azad University of Mashhad 3.00 3.00 41 3.00
Persian Gulf University 3.00 3.00 42 3.00
Hakim Sabzevari University 3.00 3.00 43 3.00
Allameh Tabatabayee 4.00 2.00 54 3.00
Bu-Ali Sina University 2.33 3.00 25 2.67
Imam Khomeini International University 2.00 3.00 35 2.50
Shahid Rajaee Teacher Training University 2.00 3.00 36 2.50
Urmia University Of Technology 2.00 3.00 39 2.50
Khayyam University 2.00 3.00 44 2.50
University of Kashan 2.00 3.00 45 2.50
Birjand University 2.00 3.00 46 2.50
University of Science and Culture 2.00 3.00 51 2.50
Vali-E-Asr University 3.00 2.00 61 2.50
Razi University of Kermanshah 3.00 2.00 62 2.50
Qom University of Technology 5.00 2.50
Sadjad University of Technology 2.00 2.00 52 2.00
Semnan University 2.00 2.00 57 2.00
Shahid Bahonar University of Kerman 2.00 2.00 59 2.00
Jahrom University 2.00 2.00 60 2.00
Alzahra University 2.00 2.00 66 2.00
Islamic Azad University of Babol 2.00 2.00 67 2.00
Islamic Azad University of Tabriz 3.00 1.00 74 2.00
Golestan University of Gorgan 3.00 27 1.50
Bozorgmehr University of Qaenat 2.00 1.00 73 1.50
Azad University of Lahijan 2.00 1.00 76 1.50
Imam Reza University of Mashhad 2.00 1.00 79 1.50
Shahid Mohammad Montazeri 2.00 53 1.00
Yasouj University 2.00 55 1.00
Kermanshah University of Technology 2.00 56 1.00
Islamic Azad University of Najafabad 2.00 58 1.00
Kashmar Higher Education Institute 2.00 63 1.00
Ahwaz Jahad Higher Education Institute 2.00 64 1.00
Shiraz University of Technology 2.00 65 1.00

Islamic Azad University of Hamedan 2.00 69 1.00

Quota
2025

IS

S O U G U G O G T G Gl G G G T Gl O Gl O T GO T G G G Gl U G Gl U Gl U G G S G G G G G G e e e O SR S SR S R SR A R A R A R A R N N



No.

55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

ICPC 2025 - Tehran Site Quota

Institution

University of Isfahan, Shahreza campus

Islamic Azad University of Birjand

Islamic Azad University of Qom

Azad Hashtroud University

University of Sistan and Baluchestan

Hamedan University of Technology

Birjand University of Technology

Babol University of Technology

Quchan Institute of Engineering and Technology
Shahrood University of Technology

Arak University

Shahab Danesh University

Islamic Azad University of Tehran - Central Branch
Mohaghegh Ardebili University

Shahid Rajaei University

University of Bojnourd

Islamic Azad University Of Tehran - East Branch
Isfahan University

Jundi Shapur University of Technology

Islamic Azad University of Tehran - South Branch
Payame Noor University

Fasa University

Shomal University of Amol

Islamic Azad University of Qazvin

University of Science and Technology

Jahad Daneshgahi of Kermanshah

Shahid Bahonar University of Shiraz

Ardakan University

Khatam Al-Nabieen University

Score

2025
1.00
1.00
0.50
0.50
0.50
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

e e S e O T ™™ V= Ui G s U G U U U S U (S U G S G §



