

ICPC 2025 - Tehran Site Quota

No.	Institution	Solved 2023	Solved 2024	Top Rank 2024	Score 2025	Quota 2025
1	Sharif University of Technology	10.75	7.50	1	9.13	4
2	University of Tehran	7.75	5.50	4	6.63	4
3	Amirkabir University of Technology	7.33	4.25	7	5.79	4
4	Islamic Azad University, Science and Research Branch	6.00	4.00	11	5.00	3
5	Iran University of Science and Technology	5.25	4.00	10	4.63	3
6	Shahid Beheshti University	5.00	4.00	12	4.50	3
7	University of Isfahan	5.00	3.67	9	4.33	3
8	Khaje Nasir Toosi University of Technology	4.33	4.00	14	4.17	2
9	Ferdowsi University of Mashhad	4.00	4.00	16	4.00	2
10	Shiraz University	5.00	3.00	34	4.00	2
11	Kharazmi University	5.00	3.00	50	4.00	2
12	Isfahan University of Technology	3.67	3.50	15	3.58	2
13	Guilan University	4.00	3.00	26	3.50	1
14	Urmia University	4.00	3.00	31	3.50	1
15	Islamic Azad University of Karaj	4.00	2.50	23	3.25	1
16	Yazd University	3.50	3.00	47	3.25	1
17	University of Tabriz	3.33	3.00	24	3.17	1
18	Shahid Chamran University of Ahvaz	3.00	3.00	28	3.00	1
19	Shahrood University	3.00	3.00	30	3.00	1
20	Shahed University	3.00	3.00	40	3.00	1
21	Islamic Azad University of Mashhad	3.00	3.00	41	3.00	1
22	Persian Gulf University	3.00	3.00	42	3.00	1
23	Hakim Sabzevari University	3.00	3.00	43	3.00	1
24	Allameh Tabatabayee	4.00	2.00	54	3.00	1
25	Bu-Ali Sina University	2.33	3.00	25	2.67	1
26	Imam Khomeini International University	2.00	3.00	35	2.50	1
27	Shahid Rajaei Teacher Training University	2.00	3.00	36	2.50	1
70	Urmia University Of Technology	2.00	3.00	39	2.50	1
29	Khayyam University	2.00	3.00	44	2.50	1
30	University of Kashan	2.00	3.00	45	2.50	1
31	Birjand University	2.00	3.00	46	2.50	1
32	University of Science and Culture	2.00	3.00	51	2.50	1
33	Vali-E-Asr University	3.00	2.00	61	2.50	1
34	Razi University of Kermanshah	3.00	2.00	62	2.50	1
35	Qom University of Technology	5.00			2.50	1
36	Sadjad University of Technology	2.00	2.00	52	2.00	1
37	Semnan University	2.00	2.00	57	2.00	1
38	Shahid Bahonar University of Kerman	2.00	2.00	59	2.00	1
39	Jahrom University	2.00	2.00	60	2.00	1
40	Alzahra University	2.00	2.00	66	2.00	1
41	Islamic Azad University of Babol	2.00	2.00	67	2.00	1
42	Islamic Azad University of Tabriz	3.00	1.00	74	2.00	1
43	Golestan University of Gorgan		3.00	27	1.50	1
44	Bozorgmehr University of Qaenat	2.00	1.00	73	1.50	1
45	Azad University of Lahijan	2.00	1.00	76	1.50	1
46	Imam Reza University of Mashhad	2.00	1.00	79	1.50	1
47	Shahid Mohammad Montazeri		2.00	53	1.00	1
48	Yasouj University		2.00	55	1.00	1
49	Kermanshah University of Technology		2.00	56	1.00	1
50	Islamic Azad University of Najafabad		2.00	58	1.00	1
51	Kashmar Higher Education Institute		2.00	63	1.00	1
52	Ahwaz Jahad Higher Education Institute		2.00	64	1.00	1
53	Shiraz University of Technology		2.00	65	1.00	1
54	Islamic Azad University of Hamedan		2.00	69	1.00	1

ICPC 2025 - Tehran Site Quota

No.	Institution	Solved 2023	Solved 2024	Top Rank 2024	Score 2025	Quota 2025
55	University of Isfahan, Shahreza campus		2.00	71	1.00	1
56	Islamic Azad University of Birjand	2.00			1.00	1
57	Islamic Azad University of Qom		1.00	75	0.50	1
58	Azad Hashtroud University		1.00	77	0.50	1
59	University of Sistan and Baluchestan		1.00	78	0.50	1
60	Hamedan University of Technology				0.00	1
61	Birjand University of Technology				0.00	1
62	Babol University of Technology				0.00	1
63	Quchan Institute of Engineering and Technology				0.00	1
64	Shahrood University of Technology				0.00	1
65	Arak University				0.00	1
66	Shahab Danesh University				0.00	1
67	Islamic Azad University of Tehran - Central Branch				0.00	1
68	Mohaghegh Ardebili University				0.00	1
69	Shahid Rajaei University				0.00	1
70	University of Bojnourd				0.00	1
71	Islamic Azad University Of Tehran - East Branch				0.00	1
72	Isfahan University				0.00	1
73	Jundi Shapur University of Technology				0.00	1
74	Islamic Azad University of Tehran - South Branch				0.00	1
75	Payame Noor University				0.00	1
76	Fasa University				0.00	1
77	Shomal University of Amol				0.00	1
78	Islamic Azad University of Qazvin				0.00	1
79	University of Science and Technology				0.00	1
80	Jahad Daneshgahi of Kermanshah				0.00	1
81	Shahid Bahonar University of Shiraz				0.00	1
82	Ardakan University				0.00	1
83	Khatam Al-Nabieen University				0.00	1